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BETWEEN CARMAN JCT. AND MILEAGE 49.0
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CARMAN SUBDIVISION FOOTNOTES

UNIFORM CODE OF OPERATING RULES

1.1 SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
System 2.0—Between Carman Jet. and mileage 49.0.

2 GENERAL FOOTNOTES
2.1 Thermometers as indicated in Assiniboine Division

Special Instruction A-3 are located on:
North side of station—Carman

5.1

SPEEDS

Mileage
0.0 to 50.5

44.0 to 49.0
Zone

6

6.1

3.1

4.1

4.2

NON-INTERLOCKINGS

Railway Crossings at Grade
CP Rail Mileage 44.3

(RTC 19168)
. ..Non-interlocked

EQUIPMENT RESTRICTIONS

Unless authorization received from Office of General
Supt. Transportation, the following will apply:

Only units in series 1000-1076 permitted and re-
stricted to two units and 5000 tons.

Heaviest car permitted (including contents):
177,000 Ibs.

MILES
PER HOUR
All Trains

25
15

PUBLIC CROSSINGS AT GRADE

Mileage 43.5 (Main St.)
Mileage 43.6 (Second St. Southwest)
STOP signs are located 290 feet east of Main St. for
westward trains and 75 feet west of Second St.
Southwest for eastward trains. After stop has been
made movements must not exceed 10 m.p.h. until
clear of both crossings.

(BTC 102870)

SPURS AND OTHER TRACKS
Capacity Points

NAME Mileage In Feet Face
Sperling CR 22 301 2780 East & West
Business Track CR 36 . 33.4 200 West
Mancorn CR 37 . . 43.4 1880 West

7.1

8 SPECIAL DANGEROUS COMMODITY

8.1 Eastward movements must be inspected at mileage
6.0.

EQUATED TONNAGE RATINGS-SINGLE UNIT

WESTWARD EASTWARD

1000-1076 BETWEEN 1000-1076

15
15

3700
3030

Carman Jet.
Carman

and Carman
and Graysville

3700
3700

15
15


