

## CARMAN SUBDIVISION FOOTNOTES

1	UNIFORM CODE OF OPERATING RULES	5	SPEEDS	MILES PER HOUR		
1.1	SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS System 2.0 — Between Carman Jct. and mileage 49.0.	5.1	Mileage 0.0 to 50.5 Zone 44.0 to 49.0	All Trains 25 15		
2	GENERAL FOOTNOTES	6	PUBLIC CROSSINGS AT GRADE			
2.1	Thermometers as indicated in Assiniboine Division Special Instruction A-3 are located on: North side of station—Carman	6.1	Mileage 43.5 (Main St.) Mileage 43.6 (Second St. Southwest STOP signs are located 290 feet eas westward trains and 75 feet west	of Main St. for of Second St. stop has been		
3	NON-INTERLOCKINGS		Southwest for eastward trains. After stop has been made movements must not exceed 10 m.p.h. until			
3.1	Railway Crossings at Grade  CP Rail Mileage 44.3		clear of both crossings. (BTC 102870)	LO specificacy a LO specificacy a LO specificacy		
	(**************************************	7	7 SPURS AND OTHER TRACKS			
4	<b>EQUIPMENT RESTRICTIONS</b> Unless authorization received from Office of General Supt. Transportation, the following will apply:	7.1	NAME         Mileage in Fee In Fee           Sperling CR 22         30.1         2780           Business Track CR 36         33.4         200           Mancorn CR 37         43.4         1880	t Face East & West West		
4.1	Only units in series 1000-1076 permitted and restricted to two units and 5000 tons.	8	SPECIAL DANGEROUS COMMOD	ITY		
4.2	Heaviest car permitted (including contents): 177,000 lbs.	8.1	Eastward movements must be inspected.0.	cted at mileage		

## FOUATED TONNAGE RATINGS-SINGLE UNIT

WESTWARD				EASTWARD		
	1000-1076	BE	TWEEN	1000-1076		
15	3700	Carman Jct.	and Carman	3700	15	
15	3030	Carman	and Graysville	3700	15	